with salary survey reports typically follow the process and approval of a new annual 

budget cycle; and 

WHEREAS, the approximate incremental financial impact of accelerating the 

remaining wage adjustments of the 2025 salary survey in 2026 is approximately one 

hundred ninety thousand dollars ($190,000) for 43 affected employees. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Commissioners hereby 

authorize staff to accelerate remaining wage adjustments of positions approved for 

increase in the 2025 salary survey, and each future salary survey, effective with the first